Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Kinam Park	Name: Akina, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 3/20/06	Street Address: 1291 Cumberland Ave. #E130	
✓ Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: West Lafayette	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Indiana	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 47906	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/841,979 Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: James H. Meadows	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address; 2804 Kentucky Ave.	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Joplin	8. Payment Information	
State: MO Zip:64804	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 417-781-9965	b. Deposit Account Number 503388	
Fax Number: 417-622-4457	Authorized User Name James H. Meadows	
Email Address: jhmeadows@sbcglobal.net	/ tutionzed odor rearrie democratic	
9. Signature: Q14 Mondones	9/05/06	
Signature James H. Meadows	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Sent By: Medicus Associates; 4176224457; Sep-5-06 14:27; Page 2/4

Docket No.: <u>368-025</u> PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, Yourong Fu and Kinam Park, both of West Lafayette, Indiana, USA, and Chaul Min Pai, Sang Yeob Park, and Gun Seomoon, all of Daejeon, Republic of Korea, hereinafter referred to as "assignors", have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled Highly Plastic Granules for Making Fast Dissolving Tablets, which application was filed on May 7, 2004 and identified by U.S. Serial No. 10/841,979;

AND WHEREAS, <u>AKINA, INC.</u>, a corporation of the State of <u>Indiana</u>, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", and having an address of <u>1291 Cumberland Ave. #E130</u>, West <u>Lafayette</u>, <u>Indiana</u>, <u>47906</u>, <u>USA</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the full and exclusive right to said invention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries that may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I/We hereby agree with the said assignee that I/We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I/We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND I/WE request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for said invention to said assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date	Yourong Fu
Date	Chaul Min Pai
Date	Sang Yeob Park
Date	Gun Seomoon
3/20/06	Limou Park
Date	Kinam Park

PATENT REEL: 018228 FRAME: 0892

********	***********************	k***	
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF	SS:		
On this day of, 20, before me personally appeared Yourong Fu, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.			
SEAL	Notary Public	_	
	My commission expires —	_	
STATE OF			
STATE OF	SS:		
	, 20, before me personally appeared Chaul Min Pai, to me known to be the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses	e the s and	
SEAL	Notary Public	_	
	My commission expires -	-	
STATE OF	SS:		
COUNTY OF			
On this day of person named in and who execute purposes therein set forth.	, 20, before me personally appeared Sang Yeob Park_, to me known to be the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses	e the s and	
SEAL	Notary Public	_	
	My commission expires —		

4176224457;

Sep-5-06 14:27;

Page 3/4

Sent By: Medicus Associates;

STATE OF)	
)SS: COUNTY OF)	
On this day of, 20,	before me personally appeared <u>Gun Seomoon</u> , to me known to be the perso and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purpose
therein set forth.	, ,
SEAL	Notary Public
	My commission expires —
STATE OF Indiana)	
STATE OF Indiana) COUNTY OF Leppusance)	
On this 20th day of March , 20th person named in and who executed the above instruproses therein set forth.	26, before me personally appeared <u>Kinam Park</u> , to me known to be the fument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses an
	Jeanne a Fleeger Notary Public 10-29-2008
SEAL	Notary Public
	My commission expires

Sent By: Medicus Associates;

RECORDED: 09/05/2006

4176224457; Sep-5-06 14:28; Page 4/4

PATENT REEL: 018228 FRAME: 0894